06/11/1998 01 FC:581

## 06-11-1998

LD111a

HEET

Το <b>ተ</b> ነ			
	ne Assistant Commissioner for Patents: ments or copy thereof.	Please	record the attached ori
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
•	Rajeev S. Bhide		pur 01 (200).
	Charles Z. Ding John T. Hunt Soong-Hoon Kim Katerina Leftheris	Name: Addres	Bristol-Myers Squibb Company s: Lawrenceville-Princeton Road Princeton, NJ 08543-4000
X S Other	ature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Nam c ution Date: May 19, 1998	e	
. E -1	ne application is May 19, 1998; appli		iled May 29 1998 (concurrently
nerev	with).  Patent Application No.(s)  Unassigned	B.	Patent No.(s)
nere	With).  Patent Application No.(s) Unassigned  Name and address of party to whom		Patent No.(s)  Total number of applications ar
iere	with).  Patent Application No.(s)  Unassigned	В.	Patent No.(s)
erev	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	В.	Patent No.(s)  Total number of applications ar patents involved:1
erev	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Burton Rodney, Esq.	в.	Total number of applications ar patents involved:  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed
iere	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Burton Rodney, Esq. Bristol-Myers Squibb Company P.O. Box 4000	в.	Total number of applications ar patents involved:1  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
iere	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Burton Rodney, Esq. Bristol-Myers Squibb Company	в.	Total number of applications are patents involved:  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Burton Rodney, Esq. Bristol-Myers Squibb Company P.O. Box 4000	6. 7. 8. (Attac	Total number of applications are patents involved:  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged

Please return to:

Burton Rodney
Patent Department

Bristol-Myers Squibb Company

Post Office Box 4000

Princeton, New Jersey 08543-4000

## ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to contractual obligations heretofore assumed by us and/or for other valuable and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Rajeev S. Bhide 156 Barnsbury Road Langhorne, PA 19047

Charles Z. Ding 40 Marion Drive Plainsboro, NJ 08536

John T. Hunt 7 Skyfield Drive Princeton, NJ 08540 Soong-Hoon Kim 13126 East Run Drive Lawrenceville, NJ 08648

Katerina Leftheris 92 Richmond Drive Skillman, NJ 08558

having invented certain improvements in INHIBITORS OF FARNESYL PROTEIN TRANSFERASE for which a United States patent application has been executed on even date herewith, do hereby assign to Bristol-Myers Squibb Company, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at Lawrenceville-Princeton Road, Princeton, New Jersey 08543-4000 (hereinafter called "Bristol"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements, said application, and the patent to be granted thereon, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof in all countries; and we hereby authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue such patent to Bristol, its successors and assigns, and we agree to communicate to Bristol or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said improvements, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and oaths, and in general to do everything possible to aid Bristol, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereto set our hands and seals

Rajec S Bhide

John T. Hunt

Katerina Leftheris

Charles Z. Ding

Soong-Hoon Kim

Continued on page 2

PATENT REEL: 9223 FRAME: 0561

STATE OF NEW JERSEY ) COUNTY OF MERCER On the 19th day of May, 1998, before me came Rajeev S. Bhide, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed it. [SEAL] MARY ANN LEMIRE NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires July 7, 1998 STATE OF NEW JERSEY ) COUNTY OF MERCER On the  $19^{4}$  day of 1998, before me came Charles Z. Ding, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed it. [SEAL] MARY ANN LEMIRE NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires July 7, 1998 STATE OF NEW JERSEY ) COUNTY OF MERCER On the  $/9^{\text{Th}}$  day of May , 1998, before me came John T. Hunt, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he

[SEAL]

Continued on page 3

MARY ANN LEMIRE NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires July 7, 1998 - 3 -LD111a

STATE OF NEW JERSEY ) COUNTY OF MERCER

On the  $/9^{th}$  day of  $\mathcal{W}_{\text{day}}$ , 1998, before me came Soong-Hoon Kim, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed it.

[SEAL]

MARY ANN LEMIRE NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires July 7, 1998

STATE OF NEW JERSEY ) ) ss.

COUNTY OF MERCER

On the /9% day of  $/\!\!/\!\!/$  , 1998, before me came Katerina Leftheris, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed it.

[SEAL]

MARY ANN LEMIRE NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires July 7, 1998